
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 17-035-69) 

 
  I hereby certify that on this 10th day of April 2018, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 
correct copy of Rocky Mountain Power’s Hearing Input Letter of April 10, 2018 to the 
following:  

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL  
Patricia Schmid 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore 
rmoore@agutah.gov 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
Gary A. Dodge 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Phillip J. Russell 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck 
mbeck@utah.gov 

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH 
Peter J. Mattheis 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
Eric J. Lacey 
ejl@smxblaw.com 
Jeremy R. Cook 
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Erika Tedder  
etedder@utah.gov 
Chris Parker 
chrisparker@utah.gov 

E-QUANT CONSULTING LLC 
Roger Swenson 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 

UIEC 
William J. Evans  
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Vicki M. Baldwin vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
Chad C. Baker  
cbaker@parsonsbehle.com 

ENERGY STRATEGIES 
Kevin Higgins 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Data Request Response Center 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
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